
Outstanding Features 
and Programs 

�x International Baccalaureate 
Program 

�x Winthrop University Professional 
Development Partner School 

�x Targeted Academy Classes to 
Address Students’ Academic 
Needs and Interests 

�x Spanish Language Program 
�x Chinese Language Program 
�x French Language Program 
�x School-wide Enrichment Program  
�x Student Council 
�x Student Ambassador Program 
�x School-wide Reading Program  
�x Hands-on Community Projects  
�x Guidance Program and Parent 

Workshops  
�x In-depth Global Studies Program  
�x Award winning band, chorus, 

strings, and art programs 
�x Outstanding Athletics Program 
�x Creative Fitness Programs 
�x PTO events 
�x SIC Service Opportunities 
�x Day of Coding Participant School 
�x Knowledge Park Entrepreneur 

Competition Participating School 
�x Innovative Instructional Strategies 

That Prepare Students for Success  

 
 
 

Sullivan Middle School has earned the 
IC Members

 
Becky Adams –Parent 
Becky.Adams@yorkcountychamber.com 
Cicely Brown- Parent 
brownc@fortmillschools.org 
Ronda Deese – Community Member 
Shane Goodwin- Principal 
sgoodwin@rhmail.org 
Gwen Lindsey- Assistant Principal 
glindsey@rhmail.org 
Robin Reynolds- Teacher 
rreynolds@rhmail.org 
Kelly Scott- Parent (Chair) 
bnkscott@comporium.net 
Valerie Sims- Teacher 
vsims@rhmail.org 
Holly Stuart - Teacher 
hstuart@rhmail.org 
Terese Green-Thomas- Parent 
greenthomast@winthrop.edu 
Katrinia Wilkerson - Parent  
katriniawilkerson@gmail.com 
David Williams- Community Member 
 
              Purpose of the Report 
“This Report is issued by the Sullivan Middle School Improvement 
Council in accordance with South Carolina law to share 
information on the school's progress in meeting various goals and 
objectives, the work of the SIC, and other accomplishments during 
the school year.” 
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Mission 

Our mission is to prepare today's learners 
to be tomorrow's leaders.  

  



 School of Choice 
Sullivan is a district school of choice. Any 
student residing in the Rock Hill school 
district attendance zone can choose to 
attend Sullivan.  We are proud to offer the 
International Baccalaureate Middle Years 
Program (MYP). Students are exposed to 
a rigorous curriculum with a focus on 
three fundamental concepts: 
• intercultural awareness 
• holistic learning and 
• communication 
More information on the program can be 
found on our website or by calling our IB 
coordinator at 803-981-1450. 
 

Student Achievement 
The Absolute Rating on our last State 


